

Product Specification	
	Document No: 3.6-0
	Revision No: 3
	Issue Date: 24/01/2024
	Created By: Sinead Dixon
	Approved by:
Thai Yellow Curry	ND

PLANT IT CODE: RF7009
PRODUCT: Plant-It Thai Yellow Curry

Description: Plant-based chicken curry.

Application: To be sold in the frozen state for cooking before consumption.

Target consumers: All food retail applications and providers.

Ingredients:
 Curry Sauce (37%) (Coconut Milk [Coconut Extract 53%, Water, Antioxidant: Citric Acid], Curry Paste [Garlic, Lemongrass, Salt, Shallot, Galangal, Dried Red Chilli, Coriander Seed, Kaffir Lime Peel, Curry Powder, Cinnamon, Turmeric, Cardamom, Nutmeg], Sugar, Maize Starch, Turmeric), White Basmati Rice (30%), Chicken Free Chunks (Water, **Soya** Protein Isolate, Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Thickener: Methyl Cellulose; Natural Flavours, Colour: Calcium Carbonate; Gluten Free **Oat** Fibre, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Guar Gum, Iron, Vitamin B12), Red Pepper, Green Pepper.

FOR ALLERGENS: SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD

Allergen information: Contains **Soya**.

Vulnerability of product: Consumers who are allergic to above mentioned allergens are not advised to consume this product.

Country of manufacture: Ireland

Country of origin of ingredients: EU & Non-EU

Physical properties (per tray):
 Dimensions and weight (frozen): Target per tray: 325g
 Appearance and colour (frozen): Rice with strips of plant-based chicken, red and green peppers in a yellow curry sauce.

 Appearance and colour (cooked): As above.
 Odour and taste (cooked): Reminiscent of chicken curry.

Dietary and other suitability:

Suitable for?	Yes / No	Comments
Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegans	Yes	
Coeliac	Yes	
Halal	Yes	Not certified
Kosher	Yes	Not certified

Nutritional information per 100g (Calculated):

Energy (kJ/ kcal)	544/130
Fat (g)	6.0
of which are saturates (g)	2.9
Carbohydrate (g)	14
of which are sugars (g)	1.8
Fibre (g)	1.2
Protein (g)	4.5
Salt (g)	0.6

Microbiology information:

Organism	Maximum limit (cfu/g)
Enterobacteriaceae	<10,000
E.coli	<100
Salmonella	Absent in 25g

Safety and cooking information:

Product must be cooked according to pack instructions prior to consumption, however, please note as all cooking appliances vary this is a guide only for cooking from frozen. Ensure product is cooked thoroughly to 75°C and is piping hot throughout before consumption. Do not reheat once cooled.

For best results cook from frozen in the microwave.

Microwave: Remove the outer packaging, pierce the film several times and microwave at 1000W for 6 minutes. For lower wattage ovens the heating time should be increased. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving.

Handling precautions: Take care when opening the film as steam may escape.

Oven: Pre-heat oven to 200°C, Fan 180°C, Gas 6. Remove the film and cover loosely with foil. Cook on the middle shelf of the oven for 45 minutes.

Product passes metal detection with sensitivity 2.5mm Fe, 2.5mm non-Fe and 3.5mm S/S

Packaging:

	Retail
Pack weight	325g e
Packs per case	6
Recyclable	Yes
Primary packaging	Tray • 203mm x 40mm x 157mm
Secondary packaging	White outer case box • 324mm x 212mm x 134mm
Tertiary packaging	176 cases on 1 pallet wrapped with polythene plastic

Storage: Keep frozen at -18°C or lower. Do not refreeze.

Shelf life: 12 months from date of manufacture.